

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 9178

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in HCP No.838/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.RAJESHWARI Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.9178/2012(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG.
Mr. B.Balaji,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till next
Friday and let it appear as a 'fresh matter' to
enable learned counsel to provide us with the
decision in D.M.Nagaraja Vs. State of Karnataka
and Ors., rendered in 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar