

à
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3809/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in HCP No.838/2011, of The
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.RAJESHWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4177 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. A. Santa Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandra Kant Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. S. Beno B., Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|