

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3809/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2011
in HCP 838/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.RAJESHWARI Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 4177/2012
(With prayer for and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the period of detention is over, we are not inclined
to go into the merits of the cases. Accordingly, we close the
Special Leave Petitions as having become infructuous. However, all
questions of law arising in the cases are kept open for decision in
an appropriate case.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.02
12:46:25 IST
Reason:

(VINOD LAKHINA)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER